

Construction of G.I Shed with side covers made with steel frame and IRC fabric mesh including front side door with IRC fabric mesh and allied works for Flower Shops at N.R Sector, Bidhan Market , Siliguri.

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1	M.S. woks in brackets made from flates, angles, tees etc. to sizes specially bent, twisted, forged; making holes drilled and fitted to rafter of trusses with necessary weldings , bolts; nuts; washer or screws etc.	Qntl.	41.31	6887.19	284509.82
2	Welding in M.S. structural work gas or electric: (b) Continuous weld.	Per Cm. Run	2680	8.12	21761.6
3	Supplying fitting and fixing I.R.C. fabric mesh with covering battens including cost of screws etc complete (excluding the cost of battens). (d) 75mm x 50mm x 4.5mm x 2.7mm.	Sq.M.	218.5	207.48	45334.38
4	Supplying fitting and fixing door made with IRC febric mesh of 75mm x 50 mm x 4.5 mm x 2.7 mm on 50mm x 50 mm x 6 mm angle iron frames all round and one 37.5 mm x 6 mm M.S flat bar over the netting all round welded to angle iron frame and providing locking arrangements and with two coats of synthetic anamel paint fitted and fixed with clamps etc. complete including flat stiffener on every 1.0 m apart both ways . (cost of concrete to be paid separately)	Sq.M.	111	1800.23	199825.53
5	Galvanised corrugated iron sheet work (excluding supporting frame work) fitted and fixed with 10mm dia. J or L hook - bolts , limpet and bitumen washers and putty complete with 150mm end lap and one corrugation side lap. (Payment on area of finished work) (1) In Roof (a) With 0.60 mm thick sheet.	Sq.M.	107	533.64	57099.48
6	Dismantling all types of plain cement concrete works, stacking serviceable materials at site and reremoving rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m In ground floor including roof. (b) above 150 mm. thick	Cu.M.	6.5	877.69	5704.99
7	Ordinary Cement Concrete M15 (mix 4:2:1) with graded River bazree (20 mm down) excluding shuttering and reinforcement. if any,in ground floor.as per IS 456-2000.	Cu.M.	5.5	3783.62	20809.91
8	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centreing and necessary staging upto 4 m. using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams, columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works. (upto roof of ground floor) (a) 25 mm. to 30 mm. thick wooden shuttering as per decision & direction of Engineer-in-charge.	Sq.M.	48	255.48	12263.04

Sl. No.	Description of Items	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
9	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints or rougening of concrete surface, including throating, nosing and drip course where necessary (ground floor) (ii) With 4:1 cement mortar (b) 15 mm. thick plaster	Sq.M.	55	119.03	6546.65
10	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm. thick in wall, dado, window, sills, floor, drain etc.	Sq.M.	55	28.51	1568.05
11	Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic enamel/ oil bound primer of approved quality including smooth ening surfaces by sand papering etc.	Sq.M.	296	23.13	6846.48
12	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary : With other than hi-gloss of approved quality (iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	Sq.M.	296	57.17	16922.32

Rs. 679192.2

Say Rs. 679193.0